Document Number
XM-LGT1PMEXFS-R1C
LGTR1C-FS-Rev130926
SAFETY SUMMARY
These lighting products are engineered and manufactured with safety in mind. It is critical that scene lights are installed, maintained, and
operated correctly. Read and understand all instructions before installing, performing maintenance, or operating.
All components, equipment, and installation procedures shall conform to NFPA 1901, Standard for Automotive Fire Apparatus and NFPA
70 National Electrical Code.

The numbers in these tables will vary dependent on the specific wire used.
Notes on these calculations:
The wire length is a straight run from the power source to the lamphead. It does not take into account losses due to terminal
connections, switches, relay contacts, plugs, etc.
The wire size is calculated for 125% of maximum lamphead current and not to exceed a 10% voltage drop.
12 VDC LED Lighting Fixtures
Typical MIinimum Wire Size
24 VDC LED Lighting Fixtures
Typical MIinimum Wire Size
Page 2 of 2
LGTR1C-FS-Rev130926
Typical Current Required and Light Output for LED Lighting Fixtures American Wire Gauge (AWG) to
Metric Wire Gauge (mm2) Sizes
Closest equivalent cross-section.
Lamphead Style Voltage Current Light Output
COM120-260 120 Volts AC 1.5 Amps 15,000 Lumens
COM120 120 Volts AC 2 Amps 20,000 Lumens
COM240-260 240 Volts AC 0.75 Amps 15,000 Lumens
COM240 240 Volts AC 1 Amp 20,000 Lumens
COM15K 12/24 Volts DC 13/6.5 Amps 15,000 Lumens
COM20K 12/24 Volts DC 18/9 Amps 20,000 Lumens
COM5K-900 12/24 Volts DC 6/3 Amps 5000 Lumens
COMLC8K 12/24 Volts DC 7.5/3.75 Amps 8000 Lumens
COMLC12K 12/24 Volts DC 11/5.5 Amps 12,000 Lumens
COMLC15K 12/24 Volts DC 13/6.5 Amps 15,000 Lumens
Note: Do not use GFI protection with an AC LED light, the breaker will trip
when the light is powered.
AWG mm2
18 1.0